DATEL, Inc. 11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA • Tel: (508) 339-3000 • www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DAC-88 Series
High-Performance, 12-Bit DACs with Input Registers
MDA_DAC-88.A01 Page 1 of 6
Figure 1. DAC-88 Functional Block Diagram
MSB
BITS
LSB

High-Performance, 12-Bit DACs with Input Registers
MDA_DAC-88.A01 Page 6 of 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE RoHS RATING PACKAGE
Binary Coding
DAC-88MC 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88ME –40 to +100°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88MM –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88/883 –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88MC-C 0 to +70°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88ME-C –40 to +100°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88MM-C –55 to +125°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88-C/883 –55 to +125°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88GC 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88GE –40 to +100°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88GM –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88G/883 –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88GC-C 0 to +70°C RoHS SMT
DAC-88GE-C –40 to +100°C RoHS SMT
DAC-88GM-C –55 to +125°C RoHS SMT
DAC-88G-C/883 –55 to +125°C RoHS SMT
Two’s Complement Coding
DAC-88MC-2 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88ME-2 –40 to +100°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88MM-2 –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88-2/883 –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS DDIP
DAC-88MC-2-C 0 to +70°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88ME-2-C –40 to +100°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88MM-2-C –55 to +125°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88-2-C/883 –55 to +125°C RoHS DDIP
DAC-88GC-2 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88GE-2 –40 to +100°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88GM-2 –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88G-2/883 –55 to +125°C Non-RoHS SMT
DAC-88GC-2-C 0 to +70°C RoHS SMT
DAC-88GE-2-C –40 to +100°C RoHS SMT
DAC-88GM-2-C –55 to +125°C RoHS SMT
DAC-88G-2-C/883 –55 to +125°C RoHS SMT
 The MIL-STD-883 units are available under DSCC/DLA Drawing Number 5962-9057001HXA (Solder Dipped)
or 5962-9057001HXC. Contact DATEL for 883 product specifi cations